ORDINANCE NO. 764

ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 523 (AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A HUMBOLDT COUNTY FORESTRY COMMITTEE)

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 3 of Ordinance No. 523 is amended to read as follows:

APPOINTMENT OF HUMBOLDT COUNTY FORESTRY The committee shall consist of fifteen (15) members who shall be appointed by the Board of Supervisors. Supervisor of each district shall appoint two (2) members, and the remaining five (5) members shall be appointed at large. The two (2) members appointed by the individual Supervisors of Districts 1, 2 and 3 shall serve a term which shall become effective on the date the member is appointed and shall expire on June 30, 1973. The two (2) members appointed by the individual Supervisors of Districts 4 and 5 shall serve a term which shall become effective on the date the member is appointed and shall expire on June 30, 1975. the five (5) members appointed at large shall be appointed for a term which shall become effective on the date the member is appointed and shall expire on June 30, 1975, and the remaining two (2) members at large shall be appointed for a term which shall become effective on the date the member is appointed and shall expire on June 30, 1973. All subsequent appointments shall be for a term of four (4) years and shall expire on June 30 of the fourth year after appointment. Members of the committee shall serve at the pleasure of the Board of Supervisors.

SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORDINANCE. This ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days after the date of its enactment.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of April, 1971, on the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors: Lindley, Rice, Peart, Rusher

NOES: Supervisors: None

ABSENT: Supervisors: Peterson

Vice-Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

FRED J. MOORE, JR.

County Clerk and ex officio Clerk
of the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Humboldt, State of California.

By Janue L. Senila)
Deputy Clerk